FORM PTO-1619A. Expires 06/30/99 3/26/01 04-20-2001



101681402

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDA	٩TI	ON	FOR	M C	OVE	R SHE	ΞT
	_						

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	KS: Please record the attached original docum	antis) or constinue					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	E H 3 / O K CO D Y HE S /					
XX New	Assignment Security Agreen	nent					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	2 (- 250)					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) MICHAEL Z. LOWENSTE	IN .	11/30/1998					
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached					
Name (Line 1) HARMONICS LIMITED,	LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 731 MAIN STREET	:	of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)		Assignments					
Address (line 3) MONROE City	CONNECTICUT 06468	de					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
\	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public ourden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documental of gainering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Office: Washington 0.0.2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DAB information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0698

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent I	lame and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number	517-724-7400
Name	WEINER & BURT, P.O		
Address (line 1)	PO BOX 186		
Address (line 2)	HARRISVILLE, MI 4	3740	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
•	r the total number of pages uding any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docume	ent # _2
• •	ber(s) or Patent Numbe		dditional numbers attached
	• •	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
08/422.360	oplication Number(s)	Fatent	Number(s)
U8/4/2,36D			
if this document is being signed by the first name		oplication, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperat	on Treaty (PCT)	ст рст	PCT
	application number		
	.S. Application Number peen assigned.	CT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total r	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.
Method of Pa			
) 3.8 al fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter for payme	Depo	sit Account Number: #	
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and S	ignature		
To the best of attached copindicated he	y is a true copy of the orig	the foregoing information is true are inal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Irving M. Wei	ner	Horn M. Weme	3-23-01
	rson Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Michael Z. Lowenstein, residing at 11036 North Westview Lane, Meguon, Wisconsin 53092, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sells and assigns to Harmonics Limited, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 731 Main Street, Monroe, Connecticut 06468, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: ELECTRICAL FILTER/PROTECTOR, AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTING AND UTILIZING SAME, invented by Assignor, and as described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/422,360 filed on April 17, 1995, and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Mequon, Wisconsin

Date: November 30, 1998

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

Michael Z. Lowenstein

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0700